For KCC Use: _ Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION Form C-1
it e 7-8£08 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Form must be Tuped
ISHICH

5GA? mYes D No

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Must ba approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well

06

“month

o
OPERATQOR: License# 34027 .

Name: CEF Mid-Continent LLC
Address 1: P-0.Box 970

Address 2: _1440 South Haynie
City: §kialook

01
day

08
year

Expected Spud Date:

+ D70

. State: 9K Zip: 74070
Contact Person: David F. Spitz, Engineering Managar
(918) 396-0817, ext. 236
-

Phone. _

CONTRACTOR: License#._33832
Name: Pense Brothers Drilling Co.

Wef! Drifled For:

Clon [enprec
Gas - Storage | |Pool Ext.
Disposal | |wildcat

BSeismic i____ #ofHoles - Cthar

Well Class:

Type Equipment:
-
Infleld™

Mud Rotary
Air Rotary
DCable
/

Othar: Air diili to KOP, Mud rotary from KOP to TD

[ owwo: old well infarmation as follows:

Operator:
Woell Name: e
Qriginal Completion Date: . Qriginal Total Daepth: ...

g

Directional, Deviated or Horizontal weilbore?

YesDNo
&’lf Yes, true vertical depth: 3327

Bottom Hale Location: 17158.6" F_‘SL‘ 3650.8' FWL in SW/H4 of Sec. 31 //
KCCDKT# O -CunS - AR T ~C M

AFFIDAVIT
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. SSKANGA CORRDR?.

It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office priorto spudding of well;
2.
3.

Spot Description: Irregular Section (dimensions 7,485' W x 5,304' H)

... -NW _SW _SE
(@0} 4145

sec. M Twp. 2 s r YV [Ke[w
feat from DN .f S Line of Section

5,015 _. W Line of Section

Is SECTION: [_]Reguiar | megutar?

. leet from E/
{Note: Locate well on the Section Pial on reverse side)
Montgomery

KNISLEY
Coffayville-Cherryvale

3o
o

County:
Lease Name:
Field Name:
is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? -

Target Formation(s); . Weir-Pit

Nearest Lease or unit boundary iine (in footage): %45 _/_

. feet MSL

well #; 313

DYes No

Ground Surface Elevation: 819 .
Water weli within one-quarter mile: Yos . No »~
Public water supply well within one mile: [ |ves No

Depth to bottomn of fresh water: 100
Depth 1o bottorn of usable water: 150"
Surface Pipe by Alternate: I:]I !I -
Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: <0 est
Length of Condugtor Pipe {if any): "°"®

Projected Total Depth: _1e61" 7 e . -
Formation at Total Depth; Weir-Pitt , .

Water Source for Drilling Operations:

DWeII D!F:arm Pond ther: City

DWR Permit #:

-

I:IYes No

{Note: Apply for Permit with DWR Ej
Wil Cores be taken?
If Yes, proposed zone:

"
9

MAY 2 1 2008

A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig; g
The minimum amcunt of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases sm&kﬁ%ﬂﬁuér'& LR

through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimurn of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

. I the well is dry hols, an agreement batween the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necsssary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either piugged or production casing is cemented in;

. If an ALTERNATE il COMPLETICN, praduction pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 720 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which appiies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate i cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NQ eigtrict office prior to any cementing.

[9)]

[
-
For KCC Use ONLY - File Drill Pit Application {form CDP-1) With Intent to Drill; :
APL# 15 - /025- (3/ TO(o ~ Ol —OD _ - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date; w
- - File acreage atlvibution plat according to field proration orders;
Conductor pipe required ... NN feet g P 9 N

O - Notity approprigte district office 48 hours prior to workover orf re-entry;
Minimum suriace pipe required .. .. °? e, 1EEL PPET ALT.BI Bf - Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
M 7"3‘0} - Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water,

Approved by: (
- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please

. _ i ~1-0
This authorization expires: . 2°3-07 — check the box bslow and retum to the address below,
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approvai date.}
[]welt Not rilted - Permit Expired  Date:

Signature of Operator or Agent:

Spud date: Agent:

I o

Mall to;: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 20078, Wichlita, Kansas 67202




Side Two

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
Plat of acreage atiributable io a well in a prorated or spaced field

If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, piease fully compiete this side of the form. If the intended well is in & prorated or spaced fiekd
complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please
show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the
proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

APING. 15- } S188 -3/ 706-0Ol-C0

Operator: CEP Mid-Continent LLC Location of Well: County. Montgomery

Lease; KNISLEY 1,145 feettrom [ | N / [X] & Line of Section
Well Number: 31-3 . i 3.015 feet from E/ % W Line of Section
Fielg: Coffeyville-Cherryvale Sec, 31 Twp. 32 s R 17 E Jw

Number of Acres attributable to well: ___ .
QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: . NWw . 8w | SE

Is Section: E!Fiegmar or rZIIrreguIar

H Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.

Section corner used: D NE [:INW SE I:ISW

PLAT
{Show location of the well and shade attributable acreage for prorated or spaced wells.)
(Show footage to the nearest lease or unit bourxiary fine.)

REGEIVED
KANSAS CRREORATION O

MAY 9+ 2008
[ EGAL SECTION

See attached Well Site Survey plat
dated 4/22/08 Tnd Drawing 1

EXAMPLE

I o-—-—1—-1980
i

3380’

10

SEWARD CO.

NOTE: In all cases locale the spol of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted piat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 sectior, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,
4 sections, ete.

2. The distance of the proposed driliing location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.

3. The distance to the nearest iease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. I proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;
CG-8 for gas wells).



/S-S~ 3/706-01-00

SECTION 31
T 32 5 - R 17 E, 6TH P.M.
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, KANSAS

PLAT NORTH

COUNTY ROAD 4400

[ i

BASIS OF BEARINGS: KANSAS STATE PLANE
GPS - SOUTH ZONE NAD @3

co

COUNTY ROAD 5100
I =
|
J
|
I
|
(
|
‘ @
|
iUEEHWY 169

w
(]

! 11
12

; WELL #31-3 | |/

i 16 |
36 |I 31 !
1y s i
COUNTY ROAD 4200 |
LAT.: 37°12'44.68" N SCALE: 1"=1000' DATE STAKED: 4/18/08
LON.: §5'35'12.71" W DPERATOR: CONSTELLATION ENERGY ELEVATION: 915°
ELEV.: 915 LEASE _NAME: KNISLEY WELL NO.; #31-3

TOPOGRAPHY & VEGETATION: FLAT, FEW TREES

NOTE:

This map represents o proposed well site and does not represent
a true boundary survey. This location has been very carefully
staked on the ground according to the latest G.L.O. records,
U.S5.G.5. maps and pholographs availsble to us, but its accuracy
is not guaranteed. Review this plal and notify Gateway Services
Group, LLC immediately of any possible discrepancy.

- CONSTELLATION ENERGY
) Sonztetation L i srvoer

SKIATOOK, OK 74070

PO BOX 080, MEEKTE, OK 74855
Phone: 4052710654

‘.‘.....n”.. Fax: 405—273-0580

RECEIVEL
KANSAS CORPORATION 0047

P.0. EOX 870
, Gateway
. Services
Group

MAY 2 + 2008

WELL SITE SURVEY
WELL $31-3

SEC. 31, T 325 - R '7E G6TH FPM
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, <ANSAS

=

H
. ‘ % A ,i & [oramn bvmc [DATE: 4/22/08  [SCALE: 1"=1000 ]CH:BDW

[EGAL SEC“& “J@ ,"74/"..:? NSP&:?.O’QQ'.: JonG. No.: 28-0403-001 [aFER:
i 4%, ' “"""€L ‘s REV. DESCRIPTICN prn.|  DaTE
'0," SUR“ “0
gt
CATEWAY PATH F‘FDRAWING/DRAWING?DDB/CONST[LLATDN/ZE—EHD.'S

NOTE: 1His pLAT oallY sHolvs WEST HALF 2% Secrio~ 34,
PISTanc € of SHL T8 EAST Liv€ (Fety IS 2018’




)S™IS* 2170 b6 -0O1-00

Drawing 1

304"

l

F-—= == —#0 - — - - = - -~ fg— - - - - 3F - o -

| SHL

| HyE’

KNISLEY 3i-2

——  FEc. 3, 3ZE-IT7E [ MONTGOMERY co., K£

7 - 2008

FEGAL sy

KANSAS CORPORATION
MAY




KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1y
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DiviSION -

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE BIT:/ ;¢

RECEN

KANGAS CORPORA 3R Capphin i
7008

Form CDP-1
April 2004

Form must be Typed

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: CEP Mid-Continent LLC

License Number: 34027

Operator Address: P. Q. Box 970, Skiatook, OK 74070-0870

contact Person: David F. Spitz, Engineering Manager

Phone Number: (918) 396-0817, ext. 236

Lease Name & Well No.: Knisley #31-3

Type of Pit: Pit is:
[[] emergency Pit
[] settling Pit

[] workover Pit

I:l Burn Pit
Drilling Pit

[] Haut-off Pit

If Existing, date constructed:

Proposed I:l Existing

Pit Lacation (QQQQ):

_NW _ SW _ SE

Sec. 3 Twp. 32 R. 17 East DWesl

Jiﬁ__ Feet from |:|North !South Line of Section
3,015

: e . Feet from East / West Line of Section

(It WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Fit capacity: D

1,710 (bis) | Montgomery Gounty
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? Yes DNO Chloride concentration: mg/l

(For Emergency Fifs and Settiing Fits only}
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
Yes D No D Yes No Native Clays
30 40

Pit dimensions {all but working pits): Length (feet)

- Wicdlh (feet)

Depth from ground level to deepest point:

_E N/A: Steel Pits
[ norit

8 _ (feet)

If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner
material, thickness and installation procedure.

N/A N/A

Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
liner integrity, including any special monitoring.

Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit

H_ﬁ_go_ feet Depth of water well $feet

Depth to shallowest fresh water
Source of information:

J:l_ measured E:Lwell owner J:I_

10 feet.

-
electric log KDWR

Emergeancy, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY:

Producing Formation:

Number of producing wells cn lease:

Barreis of fluid produced daily:

Does the slope from the tank battery allow ali spilled fluids to

Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:

Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:

Fresh Water

Number of working pits to be utilized: 1

Abandonment procedure: Air dried and backfilled .~

flow into the pit? I:IYes |:|No

Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

| hereby certify that the above statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

Signlure of Applicant or Agen

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

Date Received: 5[ 2! { i Permit Number:

ey
Steel Pit [ ] reACT Rras[]

Permit Date:__ 7/ 2 [ c'F  Lease Inspection: Ej‘fes DNO

Qo-1O-90LlE-Sel-ST

Mail to; KCC - Conservation Dlvision, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Kathleen Sebelius, Governor

N
K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner
CORPORATION COMMISSION Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

July 2, 2008

David F. Spitz

CEP Mid-Continent LLC
PO Box 970

1440 South Haynie
Skiatook, OK 74070-0970

RE: Drilling Pit Application
Knisley Lease Well No. 31-3
SE/4 Sec. 31-32S-17E
Montgomery County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Spitz:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that the reserve
pit shail be constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level, and the free
fluids must be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as practical
after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits daily.
NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at
(620) 432-2300 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2004),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, within 30 days of fluid removal. Conservation
division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:

www.Kce.state. ks.us/conservation/forms.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to Drill.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the undersigned at the above
address.

Sincerely,
GKE ,j:ﬁ ]CH“‘*] ne
Kdthy Haynes
Environmental Protection and Remediation Department
cc: File
CONSERVATION DIVISION

Finney State Office Building, 130 8. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Tax: (316) 337-6211 = hup://kec ks.gov/




